503224852 03/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3271471

03/17/2015

03/13/2015

03/13/2015

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			
CHARLES F. COFFEY		03/13/2015	
EDWIN H. LANGEWISCH		03/17/2015	

DAVID A. CYBORSKI

JOHN S. PIPIS JR.

KEVIN D. YODER

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: CATERPILLAR INC.	
Street Address: 100 N.E. ADAMS STREET	
Internal Address: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT	
City: PEORIA	
State/Country: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code: 61629-9510	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14661900

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(202)408-4400Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Display="block">Display="block">Display="block">Display="block">Display="block">Display="block">Display="block">Display="block">Display="block">Display="block">Display="block"/Display="block">Display=102Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	202-408-4000
Email:	faxserve@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name:	CATERPILLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, L.L.P.
Address Line 1:	901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08350.1754-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VIRGINIA MCNELIS-CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/Virginia McNelis-Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=1754assignment#page1.tif

source=1754assignment#page2.tif

source=1754assignment#page3.tif

source=1754assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

VALVE ACTUATION SYSTEM HAVING ROCKER-LOCATED HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is Intellectual Property Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629-9510 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No._______, filed _______, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee. its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to ald Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WE have empowered to prosecute this application to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (_______, filed

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Charles F. Coffey	Calle F. Coffey	3/13/15
ADDRESS 4010 N. Brandywine Drive, Apt. 717, Peoria, IL 61614		citizenship USA

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 035195 FRAME: 0600

·····

1. WITNEES NAME	withers signature	DATE
John S. Ppis, 14	La Cal Agent La	3/13/15
ADDRESS 1409 Date Decore 18	and the second se	CITIZENSHIP US/A
	ананан у	
2. WITNESS NAME Douglas Handly	Winkss Bignature July	рате 3716/15
ADDRESS 1632 E Madicon St	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CITIZENSHIP USA
Morton IL 61350		
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ABSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Edwin H. Langewisch	Edwin H. Lungswisch	17 March 2015
ADORESS 1428 W Grandridge Ct., Duniap, IL 61525		CITIZENSHIP USA
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNEBS BIGHATURE	DAYE
SEAN-REMY LANNELONGUE	Arring har and a second se	March 17, 202
SATH N Sunnyaide Ct.		CITIZENSHIP Frankice
Peoro, IL BALLY		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITHER & BIOMATURE	DAVE
ANAND KRISHNASWAMY	WITHERS SIGNATURE	03/17/2015
ADDRESS 2 CIC VISESAME ST. DUM	-A8,16 61525	CITIZENSHIP INDIA

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR Ashwin A. Hattiangadi	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 03/16/15
ADDRESS 7027 N. Buckeye Dr., Edwards, IL 81528	3	CITIZENSHIP INDIA
1. WITNERS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	OATE
Charles F. Coffey	Charles F. Cffey	3/16/15
ADDRESS 4010 N. Grundywing Drive Ar	1. 717, Pecerna, J.L. 61614	Citizenship USA
2. WITNESS NAME		DATE
DAVE CYBORSH	Nore "glel	3/17/15
ACOPHESS 1701 W. GARDENIA DR. APT 11	111 PEDRIA, IL GIGIS	Citizenship USA

4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
David A. Cyborski	Nine 4/11	3/19/15
ADDRESS 1701 W. Gardenia Drive, Apartme	nt 11111, Peoria, IL 61615	CITIZENSHIP USA
1. WITNESS NAME Douglas Handly	VOINECO SIGNATURE	алте 3/1×5/15
ADDRESS 1032 E Madison St	Marton IL 61550	CITIZENSHIP U.S.A
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Charles F. Coffey	Charlie F. Coffing	3/17/15
ADORESS	P. 717 Bearin JL 61614	CITIZENSHIP USA

Page 3 of 4

5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
John S. Pipis, Jr.	All & Pipera h	3/3/15
ADDRESS 1409 Oak Ridge, Washington, IL 61571	<i>V V</i>	CITIZENSHIP USA
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Herbard Hoder	and the second	3/13/15
ADDRESS 5716 N. Eugenstein Lawy P	Ern Hulbre, 11. 61616	CITIZENSHIP USSA
	*	
2. WITNESS NAME Ashwin Haltiargadi	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 3/16/15
	- Edwards, N. 61528	CITIZENSHIP India

6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR Kevin D. Yoder	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 3/13/15
ADDRESS 5716 N Eugenia Ln., Peoria Heights, IL 61616		citizenship USA
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Mike Loley	Mike 411	3/16/15
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP USA
2. WITNESS NAME JEAN-REMY LANNELONGUE	WITNESS SIGNATURE	0ate Morch 16,202
ADORESS 5114 A) Sunnyside CS, Qeoria IL 61614		CITIZENSHIP FRANCE

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 035195 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 03/18/2015